borrowing facilities are maintained. Interest on the TCorp

Come & Go Facility is capitalised on a monthly basis.

iii. Credit risk

 The maximum exposure to credit risk, is the carrying

amount, net of any provisions for impairment of those

assets, as disclosed in the balance sheet and notes to the

fi nancial statements. The Corporation does not have any

material credit risk exposure to any single receivable or

group of receivables under fi nancial instruments entered

into by the Corporation. The Corporation actively

monitors receivables to ensure compliance with

payment terms.

iv. Price risk

 The Corporation is not exposed to any material

commodity price risk.

• Net Fair Values

For all assets and liabilities the net fair value approximates

their carrying value.

• Sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the

Corporation’s fi nancial assets and liabilities to interest rate

risk based upon T-Corp Hourglass investment factors for

2010 and historical volatility information for 2009.

30 June 2010

Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk

-100 bps +100 bps

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,469 (37) (37) 37 37

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 4,248 19 19 (19) (19)

Total increase/(decrease) (18) (18) 18 18

30 June 2009

Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk

-75 bps +75 bps

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 126 (2) (2) 2 2

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 2,249 31 31 (31) (31)

Total increase/(decrease) 29 29 (29) (29)

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2010

42  |  HUNTER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT 2009/2010

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2010

Financial Instruments

• Interest Rate Risk

Financial Instrument Note

Floating
Interest

Rate

Non-Interest
Bearing

Total

Weighted
Average
Eff ective

Interest Rate

2010
$’000

2009
$’000

2010
$’000

2009
$’000

2010
$’000

2009
$’000

2010
%

2009
%

Financial Assets

Cash at bank 6 3,469 118 – – 3,469 118 4.2 3.0

Cash on hand 6 – – 1 8 1 8 n/a n/a